Net exposure 945 (897) 762 624 (511)

1Trade assets includes cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and other current assets.

2Trade liabilities includes trade and other payables, lease liabilities, employee benefits, current tax liability and deferred revenue.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
23. Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (continued)

Ansarada Group Limited ABN 19 602 586 407 | Annual Report 2023 85

2.0 Financials

The following significant exchange rates as at the period end have been applied.

30 June 2023
$’000

30 June 2022
$’000

USD 1 1.50911 1.45060

GBP 1 1.91057 1.76449

ZAR 1 0.07969 0.09010

EUR 1 1.63980 1.52560

VND 1 0.00006 0.00006

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR, GBP, ZAR or VND against AUD at 30 June 2023 would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss.
The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast
sales and purchases.

Profit or loss

30 June 2023
Strengthening

$’000
Weakening

$’000

EUR (10% movement)  76  (76)

USD (10% movement)  95  (95)

GBP (10% movement)  (90)  90

ZAR (10% movement)  62  (62)

VND (10% movement)  (51)  51

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would increase/decrease profit
or loss after tax by $92,000. This analysis assumes that all other variables in particular foreign currency exchange rates
remain constant.

Interest rate risk

At 30 June 2023, the Group held no interest bearing financial liabilities and held interest bearing financial assets (i.e. cash and
short-term deposits) of $21.6 million.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
23. Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (continued)

Ansarada Group Limited ABN 19 602 586 407 | Annual Report 2023 86